Case 1:13-bk-17332-VK Doc 1 Filed 11/20/13 Entered 11/20/13 21:21:56 Desc B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Main Document Page 1 of 12

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California				Voluntar	y Petition	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Kim Laube & Company, Inc.		Name of Joint	Debtor (Spouse)	(Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): None		All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (I' (if more than one, state all): EIN: 95-4529670	ΓΙΝ) No./Complete EIN	Last four digits (if more than on		ndividual-Ta	axpayer I.D. (ITI	N) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State) 2221 Statham Boulevard		Street Address	of Joint Debtor	(No. and Stro	eet, City, and Sta	nte
Oxnard, CA	ZIPCODE 93033					ZIPCODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Ventura	:	County of Resi	dence or of the	Principal Pla	ce of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address c/o Kim E. Laube, President 537 Calle Yucca	s):	Mailing Addre	ss of Joint Debto	or (if differen	nt from street add	lress):
Thousand Oaks, CA	ZIPCODE 91360					ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differe	nt from street address al	bove):				ZIPCODE
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Nature of Business (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Es 11 U.S.C. § 101 (511) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other Mfg.	state as defined in		the Petition	Main Procee	one box) etition for of a Foreign ding etition for of a Foreign
Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Tax-Exempt I (Check box, if ap Debtor is a tax-exer under Title 26 of th Code (the Internal F	policable) (Check one box) Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. §101(8) as "incurred by an		ck one box) onsumer .S.C.	Debts are primarily business debts.	
Filing Fee (Check one box) Chapter 11 Debtors Check one box: Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) Debtor is not a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D)					- '	
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only) Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter). Check all applicable boxes						
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).						
Statistical/Administrative Information		•				THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.						
	1,000- 5,000 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	
	000,001 \$10,000,001 \$10 to \$50 lion million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million		5500,000,001 o \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$	000,001 \$10,000,001 \$10 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million		5500,000,001 o \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	

Name of Debtor:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Kim E.	Laube	1:13-bk-17331	11/20/2013
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
Centra	District of California	Affiliate	To be assigned
10K and 10Q) w	Exhibit A I if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms ith the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to I) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting er 11)	whose debt I, the attorney for the petitioner have informed the petitioner tha 12, or 13 of title 11, United	Exhibit B upleted if debtor is an individual is are primarily consumer debts) named in the foregoing petition, declare that t [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11 States Code, and have explained the relie ofter. I further certify that I delivered to the U.S.C. § 342(b).
Exhibit A	is attached and made a part of this petition.	XSignature of Attorney for D	Debtor(s) Date
_	wn or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged	bit C I to pose a threat of imminent and ide	entifiable harm to public health or safety?
Yes, and I	Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.		
If this is a joint p	D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a etition: D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached at		
		arding the Debtor - Venue	
☆	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of s	pal place of business, or principal ass	sets in this District for 180 days immediately ict.
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, §	general partner, or partnership pendir	ng in this District.
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prin has no principal place of business or assets in the United this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in	States but is a defendant in an action	or proceeding [in federal or state court] in
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resi (Check all ap	des as a Tenant of Resident	ial Property
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possessio	n of debtor's residence. (If box chec	ked, complete the following.)
	(Name of I	landlord that obtained judgment)	
	· ·	of landlord)	
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for		
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the			due during the 30-day period after the

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

Doc 1

Main Document

All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)

Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

Filed 11/20/13 Entered 11/20/13 21:21:56

Kim Laube & Company, Inc.

Name of Debtor (s)?

9:10-bk-13936-RR

Case Number:

Case Number:

Desc

Date Filed:

Date Filed:

7/29/2010; Closed

B1 (Official From 11304/k317332-VK

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

filing of the petition.

Central District of California Northern

Voluntary Petition

N.A.

Location Where Filed:

Location Where Filed:

Bankruptcy2013 @1991-2013, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.7.3-796 - 32711-301X-***** - Acrobat PDFWriter

Case 1:13-bk-17332-VK Doc 1 Filed 11	/20/13 Entered 11/20/13 21:21:56 Desc
B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Main Document	
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Kim Laube & Company, Inc.
Signa	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.)
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 of title 11 are attached.
	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§ 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X Signature of Debtor	
Signature of Debtor	X
	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
XSignature of Joint Debtor	
Signature of John Dector	
	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	
Data	(Date)
Date Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
X /s/ Lewis R. Landau Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) LEWIS R. LANDAU 143391 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Horgan, Rosen, Beckham & Coren, LLP Firm Name 23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 200 Address Calabasas, CA 91302	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110, (2) I prepared this document for compensation, and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
(888)822-4340 LLandau@HRBC.com	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Telephone Number e-mail 11/20/2013 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	X
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Date
X /s/ Kim E. Laube	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.
Signature of Authorized Individual KIM E. LAUBE	Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
Printed Name of Authorized Individual President Title of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
11/20/2013 Date	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. 8110-18 U.S.C. 8156

Desc

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California

In re	Kim Laube & Company, Inc.		_ •		
		Debtor		Case No.	
		Decitor			
				Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C.\\$ 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C.\\$ 112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)(2)(3) (4)(5) Name of creditor Nature of claim Name, telephone number and Indicate if Amount of claim (trade debt, bank and complete complete mailing address, claim is [if secured also contingent, unliquidated, state value of security] mailing address including zip code, of employee, loan, government including zip code agent, or department of creditor contract, etc. disputed or familiar with claim who may be contacted subject to setoff

Wahl Clipper Disputed 1,214,001.00 Corporation

Corporation c/o Levi W. Heath Barnes & Thornburg LLP 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3550 Los Angeles, California 90067

Munchkin, Inc. 42,348.00
Petty Tsay Rader

16689 Schoenborn Street

North Hills, CA 91343

Case 1:13-bk-17332-VK Doc 1 Filed 11/20/13 Entered 11/20/13 21:21:56 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 12

			,	
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
BKCG Lawyers LLP 2020 Main Street, Suite 600 Irvine, CA 92614				41,264.00
Nordman Cormany Hair & Compton 1000 Town Center Drive, 6th Floor Oxnard, CA 93031				25,000.00
Stress Engineering Services PO Box 301311 Dallas, TX 75303				15,174.00
Charles Hart, MBA/CPA 2210 West Dallas St. # 1631				12,150.00
Matthew Lawson, PLLC 2000 Bering Drive # 700				7,609.00
Houton, TX 77057 Dennis W. Beech 38576 Members Club Drive Murietta, CA 92653				5,625.00
Lubrizol PO Box 643050 Pittsburgh, PA 15264				4,752.00
Classic Containers 1700 S. Hellman Ave. Ontario, CA 91761				2,533.00

Bankruptcy2013 @1991-2013, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.7.3-796 - 32711-301X-**** - Acrobat PDFWriter

Case 1:13-bk-17332-VK Doc 1 Filed 11/20/13 Entered 11/20/13 21:21:56 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 12

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security
Spectra Color, Inc. 9116 Stellar Court Corona, CA 92883				2,500.00
Higby Engeineering 13938 Fox Street San Fernando, CA 91340				1,400.00
Davmar 1775 Callens Road Ventura, CA 93003				940.00
Brenntag File # 2674 Los Angeles, CA 90074				794.00
Chemtec Chemical Co 21900 Marilla St Chatsworth, CA 91311				630.00
Dunwiddie Custom Packaging 5341 South Troy Circle, #A Centeniial, CO 80111				602.00

Case 1:13-bk-17332-VK Doc 1 Filed 11/20/13 Entered 11/20/13 21:21:56 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 12

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	11/20/2013	-		
		Signature	/s/ Kim E. Laube	
			KIM E. LAUBE,	
			President	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California

In re	Kim Laube & Company, Inc.	· ,		
	Debto	r	Case No.	
			Chapter	11
	VERIFIC	ATION OF C	REDITOR MA	ATRIX
	I do hereby certify under penalty of perju	•	_	_
pages	, is complete, correct and consistent with	the debtor's sche	dules herewith, pu	irsuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule
105(6	i). I assume all responsibility for errors and	omissions.		
Date	11/20/2013	Signature	/s/ Kim E. Laul	oe
		S	KIM E. LAUB	E,

President

Kim Laube & Company, Inc.
2221 Statham Boulevard
Oxnard, CA 93033

Lewis R. Landau Horgan, Rosen, Beckham & Coren, LLP 23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 200 Calabasas, CA 91302 BKCG Lawyers LLP 2020 Main Street, Suite 600 Irvine, CA 92614

Brenntag File # 2674 Los Angeles, CA 90074

Charles Hart, MBA/CPA 2210 West Dallas St. # 1631 Houston, TX 77019

Chemtec Chemical Co 21900 Marilla St Chatsworth, CA 91311

Classic Containers 1700 S. Hellman Ave. Ontario, CA 91761

Davmar 1775 Callens Road Ventura, CA 93003

Dennis W. Beech 38576 Members Club Drive Murietta, CA 92653

Direct Capital 155 Commerce Way Portsmouth, NH 03801

Dunwiddie Custom Packaging 6341 South Troy Circle, #A Centeniial, CO 80111

Higby Engeineering 13938 Fox Street San Fernando, CA 91340

Kim E. Laube
537 Calle Yucca
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

LD3 Solutions, Inc. 1621 Central Ave Cheyenne, WY 82001

Lubrizol PO Box 643050 Pittsburgh, PA 15264

Matthew Lawson, PLLC 2000 Bering Drive # 700 Houton, TX 77057

Mobile Mini, Inc. PO Box 7144 Pasadena, CA 91109

Munchkin, Inc. Petty Tsay Rader 16689 Schoenborn Street North Hills, CA 91343

Nordman Cormany Hair & Compton 1000 Town Center Drive, 6th Floor Oxnard, CA 93031

Richard Fitt 31625 Hunter Ln Castaic, CA 91387

Spectra Color, Inc. 9116 Stellar Court Corona, CA 92883

Stress Engineering Services PO Box 301311 Dallas, TX 75303

The Performance Group PO Box 1080 Camarillo, CA 93011

Wahl Clipper Corporation c/o Levi W. Heath Barnes & Thornburg LLP 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3550 Los Angeles, California 90067